Fee Receipt: \$50.00

dwilliams PAOI

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/28/2025 1:23 PM

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## **OF**

## CSP HLTH, P.S.C.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is CSP HLTH, P.S.C.

SECOND. The corporation is authorized to issue 200 shares of stock in total. The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares, each with \$1.00 as par value, designated "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock", respectively. The number of shares of Common Stock authorized to be issued is 100 and the number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is 100.

(b) The Preferred Stock may be divided into such number of series as the board of directors may determine. The board of directors is authorized to determine and alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, and to fix the number of shares of any series of Preferred Stock and the designation of any such series of Preferred Stock. The board of directors, within the limits and restrictions stated in any resolution or resolutions of the board of directors originally fixing the number of shares constituting any series, may increase or decrease (but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding) the number of shares of any series subsequent to the issue of the shares of that series.

THIRD. The street address of the corporation's initial registered office in the State of Kentucky is 20 Anchorage Pointe, Louisville, KY 40223.

(b) The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that office is Marc Rothman.

FOURTH. The mailing address of the corporation's principal office is 20 Anchorage Pointe, Louisville, KY 40223.

FIFTH. The name and mailing address of each incorporator is Marc Rothman, 20 Anchorage Pointe, Louisville, KY 40223.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date below.

Date: March 28, 2025

/s/ Marc Rothman

By: Marc Rothman, Incorporator

I, Marc Rothman, consent to serve as registered agent on behalf of the Corporation.

Date: 3/28/2025

/s/ Marc Rothman

Marc Rothman